THE
PACIFIC FLEET/
ALL-NAVY
RIFLE
&

- PISTOL
CHAMPIONSHIP
MATCHES

15-28 MAY 1993
NAS MIRAMAR
SAN DIEGO, CA



EXECUTIVE BOARD

CDR JAMES ADELL USNR
LCDR WES SHUMAKER USN
CWO4 R.LUDWIG USN (RET)
CWO4 THAD JOHNSON USN

CWO3 NELSON FOUCHER USNR
CUCM JERRY PULLENS USNR
AOC (AW) K. HUBBARD USN
GMC ANDY NELSON USN

PACIFIC FLEET MATCHES SPONSOR:
COMNAVBASE, SAN DIEGO



PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE AND PISTOL GRAND AGGREGATE

Comp. No. Rank & first Name Last name Service MATCH 4 MATCH 8 MATCH 9
283 CDR ROBERTJ. THOMAS USN 959 -25 X 1091 -28 X 2050- 53X
129 WIC JULIENE. LINDSTROM USN(FR) 929 -12 X 1098 - 22 X 2027- 34X
189 CDR NORMANR. HARRIS USNR 969 -20 X 1048 -12 X 2017- 32X
282 CAPT GORDONR NAKAGAWA USN (R) 930 -14 X 1065 -14 X 1995- 28X
118 BU1 DAVIDM. BOWLSBY USN 907 -8 X 1076 - 14 X 1983- 22X
165 ATC MICHAEL CUDNIK USN 920 -13 X 1054 -22 X 1974- 35X
167 ATCS WILLIAMD. EDWARDS USN 921 -9 X 1050 - 26 X 1971- 35X
134 CWO4 THAD A JOHNSON USN 936 -18 X 1031 -14 X 1967- 32X
261 HIC VICTORR. WILSON USN 885 -3 X 1053 -16 X 1938- 19X
284 AZC RICARDOV. DIESTA USN(FR) 849 -4 X 1088 -14 X 1937- 18X
190 BMC GORDONC. EVANS USN 929 -18 X 1007 -8 X 1936- 26X
139 HMC WILLIAM L. BLACK USNR 923 -12 X 1004 -14 X 1927 - 26X
271 LT GINO CELIA USN 858 -5 X 1062 - 14 X 1920- 19X
204 LCDR WESLEYM. SHUMAKER USN 962 -19 X 943 -7 X 1905- 26X
274 AD1 ALBINM. MOORE USNR 825 -14 X 977 -12 X 1902- 26X
215 MM2 MICHAELC. BAY USNR 893 -5 X 1007 -10 X 1900- 15X
256 RMC CHARLEST. MILLER USN 933 -19 X 965 -10 X 1898- 29X
242 CDR VICTORINOM. MONZON USN 889 -9 X 1008 -14 X 1897- 23X
159 PS1  KEVINT. SHAUGHNESSY USCGR 936 -15X 961 -4 X 1897- 19X
169 FT2 JONP. PEREZ USCG 886 -14 X 1006 - 19 X 1892- 33X
122 CDR JAMES M. ADELL USNR 958 -19 X 932 -6 X 1890- 25X
135 ICC JAMESE. WHITE USN 898 -14 X 983 -16 X 1881- 30X
123 LT DAVID L. DESMON USN 940 -16 X 931 -4 X 1871- 20X
150 AO2 MICHAELS. COPPINGER USN 915 -16 X 951 -4 X 1866- 20X
125 MMC DANILOS. CAYMO USN 838 -7 X 1027 -16 X 1865- 23X
153 LT JOHN P. GASPERINO USN 904 -4 X 960 -6 X 1864- 10X
255 STGC DONALDS. GUSSLER USN 890 -9 X 961 -6 X 1851- 15X
259 EM1  GENARDC. GUTIEERREZ USN 782 -6 X 1063 - 14 X 1845- 20X
231 SM1 RONALDW. RHODES USN 895 -11 X 949 -15 X 1844- 26X
172 AT2 RICHARDA GALLANT USCG 866 -12 X 972 -12 X 1838- 24X
116 0S2  KENNETHJ. oo USNR 896 -6 X 938 -6 X 1834- 12X
i64 AMC DWIGHTH. BECHERER USN 957 -22 X 874 -13 X 1831- 35X
262 BT1  BENJAMINW. DUENAS USN 861 -6 X 969 -13 X 1830- 19X
281 QMC JAY B DUGAN USNR g25 -18 X 903 -9 X 1828- 27X
270 LCDR JAMESP BROWN USN 877 -7 X 942 -6 X 1819- 13X
210 GMC JEFFERYD. GHERN USN 944 -18 X 859 -6 X 1803- 24X



PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE AND PISTOL GRAND AGGREGATE

Comp. No. Rank & first Name Last name Service MATCH 4 MATCH 8 MATCH 9
131 ETCS RALPHM. STELMASZEK USN 864 -8 X 936--9 X 1800- 17X
157 GM2 EDWARDN. WEST USCG 865 -9 X 930 -4 X 1795- 13X
203 GMC ANDREWL NELSON USN 922 -16 X 868 -3 X 1790- 19X
226 EN2 MARVIN J. BAKER USN 882 -9 X 906 -3 X 1788- 12X
201 STGC JOHNH. SMITH USN 773 -5 X 1002 -9 X 1775- 14X
147 BM1 BRIANK COOPER USN 825 -5 X 950 -8 X 1775- 13X
188 LCDR ROBERTS. MEYER USNR 878 -8 X 897 -3 X 1775- 11X
158 AM2 MICHAELL. BLAKE USCG 910 -12 X 860 -7 X 1770- 19X
209 LT WILLIAM W. WILSON USN 871 -11 X 897 -3 X 1768- 14X
214 ADCS EDGARL RITARITA USN 796 -5 X 969 -12 X 1765- 17X
230 PR2 CARLW. HALL USN 907 -9 X 855 -5 X 1762- 14X
148 LCDR KEVORKA HASHAS USN 889 -3 X 873 -3 X 1762- 6X
206 AMH RODOLFOJ. LEJANO USN 766 -3 X 986 -9 X 1752- 12X
280 LTJG JOSEPHA. VASILE USNR 855 -3 X 886 -10 X 1741- 13X
224 ETC  NOLASCOC. CASAMA USN 815 -7 X 908 -3 X 1723- 10X
115 HM2 DAVIDG. MAYNARD USNR 806 -7 X 909 -7 X 1715- 14X
-228 EM2 FRANK MATKINS USN 872 -6 X 843 -6 X 1715- 12X
257 PO1  WILLIAMK PAUL USN 858 -8 X 854 -4 X 1712- 12X
" 232 GMG2 ROBERTP. ROBBINS USN 895 -8 X 814 -5 X 1709- 13X
‘181 EN1  DALEE. FRANCISCO, JR USNR 869 -12 X 830 -5 X 1699- 17X
220 AMEC BRETTA. RNG USN 830 -6 X 864 -5 X 1694- 11X
149 AT1 DOUGLASG STORIE, JR USN 794 -1 X 900 -7 X 1694- 8X
202 GMC NORMANW. LARSON USN 764 -5 X 918 -8 X 1682- 13X
113 EM! DANIELR. DOUGHTON USN 892 -5 X 789 -2 X 1681- 7X
183 QMC ROBERTB SCURLOCK USN 923 -12X 756 -3 X 1679- 15X
265 LT GEORGES. MATTHESEN USN 857 -6 X 820 -6 X 1677- 12X
250 GMG1 WILLIAMD. JAMES USN 895 -13 X 768 -5 X 1663- 18X
109 FIGC BRUCEH. PIATT USNR 877 -5 X 786 -3 X 1663- 8X
130 DT1  RICKYD. SHEHAN USN 837 -6 X 821 -4 X 1658- 10X
152 AD1 DELBERTF. CLARY USN 877 -10X 776 -4 X 1653- 14X
128 AT1 CRAIGA BUSBY USNR 934 -21 X 709 -7 X 1643- 28X
275 CDR MICHAELC. TURPEN USN 890 -14 X 744 -6 X 1634- 20X
177 EO2 RONALDJ. HAAS USN 829 -7 X 790 -6 X 1619- 13X
241 GMG2 DANIELR. NEUMANN USNR 916 -14 X 701 -2 X 1617- 16X
162 AMS STEVENC. FRERICHMANN USN 834 -8 X 778 -2 X 1612- 10X
111 HT1  RICHARDR MALONEY USN 814 -5 X 796 -4 X 1610- 9 X



PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE AND PISTOL GRAND AGGREGATE

Comp. No. Rank & first Name Last name Service MATCH 4 MATCH 8 MATCH 9
120 CE2 WILLIAMR. KILLIAN USNR 906 -9 X 703 -2 X 1609- 11X
237 1S3 BRYAN A. BATH USN 877 -3 X 722 -1 X 1599- 4 X
121 LCDR DANIELC. LANOTTE USN 915 -11 X 680 -1 X 1595- 12X
185 OTM1 IANE HARROD USN 843 -5 X 750 -1 X 1593- 6 X
212 LCDR DANIELJ. KOWALSKI USNR gs8 -10 X 726 -3 X 1584- 13X
213 ATt JEROMEV. VILLALON USN 811 -9 X 765 -3 X 1576 - 12X
197 STG3 MICHAEL W. MILLER USN g22 -3 X 752 -2 X 1574- 5X
142 EMC PHILLIPE. McMILLIAN USN 844 -7 X 725 -2 X 1569- 9X
160 MK1 CHARLESM.  FRANZ USCGR 930 -11 X 634 -5 X 1564- 16X
211  FC1  PAULE. MARY USN 874 -8 X 688 -2 X 1562- 10X
192 MM1 DALELEE KOHN USN 830 -6 X 725 -1 X 1555- 7X
263 EN1  ALFREDOP. GAMALONG USN 716 -2 X 829 -3 X 1545- 5X
238 MR2' TIMOTHT B. KLINDT USN 823 -10X 718 -3 X 1541- 13X
267 ATt  THOMAS LAWSON USN 892 -6 X 643 -2 X 1535- 81X
278 MK2 ROBERTL TENBROOK USCGR 779 -2 X 752 -2 X 1531- 4X
179 STGS LUCASR. BAKER USN 885 -14 X 639 -4 X 1524- 18X
168 AMH DAVIDM SORGE USN 817 -5 X 702 -6 X 1519- 11X
138 C/LT JASONG. PATTY NJROTC 897 -15X 612 -2 X 1509- 17X
108 LCDR WILLIAM A. CLAUSEN USN 821 -8 X 678 -1 X 1499- 9 X
269 OSC LAWRENCE CUDNIK USN goo -7 X 679 -3 X 1479- 10X
249 STG1 CHARLESL BURGESS USN 757 -2 X 722 -2 X 1479- 4 X
133 FICM TIM L. SONNENBERG USN 860 -4 X 608 -0 X 1468- 4 X
196 ENS SEAN P. MAGEE USN 802 -6 X 641 -2 X 1443- 8X
182 TM1 RICHARDL. GRIGSBY USN 657 -2 X 785 -1 X 1442- 3 X
151 CDR  MICHAELW. HEATH USNR 794 -4 X 646 -4 X 1440- 8X
264 STGC DENNISJ. HAYNES USN 810 -7 X 601 -4 X 1411- 11X
155 BM3 TIMOTHYS. TOFAUTE USN 660 -2 X 740 -1 X 1400- 3 X
126 ENC  JUANITOT. ATIJERA USN 735 -8 X 660 -4 X 1395- 12X
217 AD1 MARK T. OLSEN USNR 785 -5 X 600 -2 X 1385- 7 X
178 GMG2 MICHAELD STRICKLAND USN 757 -5 X 621 -0 X 1378- 5X
175 GMG2 PATRICK M. JONES USN 825 -6 X 548 -1 X 1373- 7X
132 MT1 HARRYM WARNER USN ges -12 X 507 -0 X 1372- 12X
119 AO2 MARKS. WORKMAN USN 793 -3 X 562 -3 X 1355- 6 X
194 ETC  WRIGHTP. SHILL USN 683 -2 X 667 -6 X 1350- 81X
156 LCDR PAULH. EPHRON USNR 755 -3 X 586 -1 X 1341- 4 X
245 BT1 HOWARDR. SWENSON USN 671 -1 X 668 -2 X 1339- 3X



Comp. No. Rank & first Name

247
199
239
223
127
166
277
171
243
229
114
154
240
143
146
198
~200

225
1186
144
207
234
170
233
124
235
260
227
222
110
273
254
140
258
236
117

HM1
FC3
DS1
OoMm1
MM1
AW2
BM1
SKCS
LT
EN2
HTC
LT
DSs2
GMG1
AE1
STG2

EN2
DS2

AMS
BM2
AMS
AX2
STG1
RM3

EN2
GMG2
MM1
DS3
STGH
CUCM
EN3
0OS3
CAPT

PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE AND PISTOL GRAND AGGREGATE

KEITHR.
JESSE A.
KEVIN H.
WILLIAM H.
NECITAS D.
CHARLESR.
DAVID L.
ARTHUR J.

. DANIEL K.

MICHAEL T.
ROBERT M.
TODD
DAVID W.
TIM
RODNEY A
MASON A.
GREGORYP.
DONALD
BRETT M.
KEVIN L.
DANILO S.
RICHARD P.
ROGERJ.
RICHARD
FREDERICK
ANTHONY W.
GERONIMO
GERRYF.
DUANE D.
JOHN J.

CHRISTOPHERS.

NEILD.
JERRYD
ANTHONY S
JOHN A.
THOMAS C.

JOHNSON
BROWN
BARNES
BRUNER
QUINTO
SCHMIDT
ALLEN
BROWNING
MISHLER
EGGLESTON
VOLPE
WILLARD
LYKINS
SACCo
FLOWERS
CARTRIGHT
DAGON
NICHOLS
WILLIAMS
LAMB
EVANGELISTA
BORDELON
RODEMS
RODRIGUEZ

SITTMANN, JR.

DICKMAN
CARPIO
CRUZ
REED
STALNICK
VENTURA
MURPHY
PULLENS
WHITE
CULLETON
FARRELL, JR

Last name

Service

USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR

USN

USN
USN
USN

USN
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USNR

MATCH 4
787 -4 X
760 -3 X
785 -8 X
743 -3 X
824 -6 X
792 -6 X
862 -7 X
772 -2 X
846 -10 X
921 -16 X
898 -8 X
854 -7 X
758 -5 X
431 -5 X
701 -3 X
840 -4 X
650 -3 X
880 -9 X
682 -1 X
630 -1 X
734 -8 X
789 -11 X
749 -4 X
798 -2 X
780 -4 X
803 -6 X
630 -2 X
828 -6 X
836 -5 X
657 -1 X
694 -4 X
780 -4 X
938 -17 X
817 -7 X
760 -2 X
725 -8 X

MATCH 8
549 -2
550 -2
517 -2
555 -4
471 -2
501 -1
427 -1
514 -2
438 -1
351 -2
361 -2
397 -2
493 -2
818 -7
544 -2
401 -1
581 -0
341 -0
538 -1
585 -0
473 -0
414 -1
449 -3
397 -1
412 -3
367 -0
534 -0
321 -0
308 -0
485 -1
427 -0
317 -1
141 -2
255 -0
307 -1
332 -1

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

MATCH 9

1336- 6 X
1310- §X
1302- 10X
1298- 7 X
1295- 8X
1293- 7 X
1289- 8X
1286- 4X
1284- 11X
1272- 18X
1259- 10X
1251- 9X
1251- 7X
1249- 12X
1245- 5X
1241- §5X
1231- 3X
1221- 9X
1220- 2X
1216- 1 X
1207- 8X
1203- 12X
1198- 7 X
1196- 3X
1192- 7X
1170- 6X
1164- 2X
1149- 6 X
1144- §5X
1142- 2 X
1121- 4 X
1097- §5X
1079- 19X
1072- 7X
1067- 33X
1057- 9X



PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE AND PISTOL GRAND AGGREGATE

Comp. No. Rank & first Name Last name Service MATCH 4 MATCH 8 MATCH 9
248 LT CHUCK JONES USNR - X 1056 -21 X 1056- 21X
251 CTRC MATTHEWE. SEWARD USN 563 -1 X 477 -1 X 1040- 2 X
136 LCDR WILLIAM (N) GEL USN (R) - X 1035 -17 X 1035- 17X
105 AZ1 FREDERICKR MINNICK USN (FR) - X 1030 -21 X 1030- 21X
107 AO2 GARYA. PAGAMPAO USN 755 -7 X 269 -0 X 1024- 7X
174 GMCS CHARLESW. LISK USN 545 -3 X 472 -0 X 1017- 3X
253 AMH SALVADORN. LAZO USN (FR) - X 1006 -10 X 1006- 10X
218 AOCM WILLIAMP. MCCRACKEN USN - X 1003 -21 X 1003- 21X
141 CECS LORENK STOCKING USNR 854 -10 X 144 -2 X 998- 12X
276 LT DAVID W. MEYER USN 679 -1 X 315 -1 X 994- 2X
195 PR2 LYLED. SCHNITZLWER USN 578 -4 X 391 -2 X 969- 6X
268 LCDR RICHARD B. BELSER USN (R) - X 959 -7 X 959- 7X
184 FC2 STEVENC SCHMUDLACH USN 486 -1 X 461 -1 X 947- 2X
272 CDR MARKA SMITH USNR (R) - X 944 -14 X 944- 14X
193 CWO4 WOODYEM BEDFORD UsCG - X 9841 -10 X 941- 10X
180 MSCS MICHAEL LEMKE USN (R) 931 -14 X - X 931- 14X
266 GMC HAROLDT SICARD USN (R) - X 931 -9 X 931- 9X
101 CWO3 NELSONH. FOUCHER USNR 823 -12 X - X 923- 12X
163 CWO2 SAMUELE. FULLER USN - X 913 -7 X 913- 7X
252 GMC JAMESN. McREYNOLDS USN - X 912 -10 X 912- 10X
161 GM1 RODNEYR PHIPPS USCG 904 -9 X - X 904- 9X
216 QM1 PAULH. GEISS USN (R) 903 -6 X - X 903- 6X
285 PSC PAUL A LEWIS USCGR 897 -17 X - X 897- 17X
112 ENCS GARYK WOOoD USNR 896 -14 X - X 896- 14X
286 AME2 EUGENEC. YAP USN 891 -7 X - X 891- 7X
137 C/PO MARIO A. RIVERIA NJROTC 755 -6 X 135 -1 X 890- 7X
205 LCDR GREGORYL SAMPLE USN 851 -7 X - X 851- 7X
244 HM3 KIMBERLY A McLAUGHLIN USN 552 -1 X 284 -2 X 836- 3X
208 BT1 STEVENM MALLORY USN 793 -4 X - X 793- 4X
176 FC3 JEREMYM. MANGEN USN 760 -2 X - X 760- 2X
145 GMG2 STEVENL BAUMANN USN - X 626 -2 X 626- 2X
187 IC3 JONHS TOWLES USN 471 -2 X 144 -1 X 615- 3X
246 HM2 ROMEOP. INSIGNE USN - X 592 -2 X 592- 2X
279 HM2 VICENTE BANTIDING USN - X 567 -2 X 567- 2X
102 ATt  GARYL. PREBYL USNR - X 483 -3 X 483- 3X
191 MM1 ROBERTS MAINE USN - X 436 -3 X 436- 3X



PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE AND PISTOL GRAND AGGREGATE

Comp. No. Rank & first Name Last name Service MATCH 4 MATCH 8 MATCH 9
106 AOC KEITHD. HUBBARD USN 415 -4 X X 415- 4 X
173 ETH ROBERTD. TOLER USN - X 391 -1 X 391- 11X
219 CDR GEORGET. DORE USNR X 342 -0 X 342- 00X



PACIFIC FLEET INDIVIDUAL PISTOL COMPETITION

Comp. No. Rank & first Name Last name
129 WITC JULIENE. LINDSTROM  USN (FR)
283 CDR ROBERTJ. THOMAS USN
284 AZC RICARDOV. DIESTA USN (FR)
118 BU1 DAVIDM. BOWLSBY USN

282 CAPT GORDONR  NAKAGAWA USN (R)
259 EM1 GENARDC. GUTEERREZ  USN
271 LT GINO CELIA USN
248 LT CHUCK JONES USNR
165 ATC MICHAEL CUDNIK USN

261 HTC VICTORR. WILSON USN

167 ATCS WILLIAMD. EDWARDS USN
189 CDR NORMANR. HARRIS USNR
136 LCDR WILLIAM (N) GEL USN (R)
134 CWO4 THAD A. JOHNSON USN

105 AZ1 FREDERICKR. MINNICK USN (FR)
125 MMC DANILOS. CAYMO USN
242 CDR VICTORINO M. MONZON USN
215 MM2 MICHAELC. BAY USNR
190 BMC GORDONC. EVANS USN
169 FT2 JONP. PEREZ USCG
253 AMHC SALVADORN. LAZO USN (FR)
139 HMC WILLIAML. BLACK  USNR
218 AOCMWILLIAMP. MCCRACKEN USN

201 STGC JOHNH. SMITH USN
206 AMH2RODOLFOJ. LEJANO USN
135 ICC JAMESE. WHITE USN
274 AD1 ALBINM. MOORE USNR
172 AT2 RICHARDA  GALLANT USCG
262 BT1 BENJAMIN W. DUENAS USN
214 ADCS EDGARL RITARITA USN
256 RMCMCHARLEST. MILLER USN
255 STGC DONALDS.  GUSSLER USN
159 PS1 KEVINT. SHAUGHNESSYUSCGR
153 LT JOHNP. GASPERINO  USN
268 LCDR RICHARD B. BELSER USN (R)

150

AO2 MICHAEL S.

COPPINGER  USN

Match

267 -
278 -
262 -
271 -
253 -
253 -
257 -
257 -
252 -
269 -
264 -
262 -
254 -
252 -
257 -
259 -
258 -
259 -
254 -
242 -
252 -
232 -
251 -
253 -
238 -
261 -
245 -
258 -
237 -
238 -
229 -
239 -
234 -
244 -
231 -
212 -

6

2X
7 X
1X
3X
4 X
1X
2X
3X
4 X
4 X
3X
3X
4 X
1X
9X
4 X
4 X
3X
2X
4 X
4 X
2X
4X
1X
1X
5X
1 X
5X
3X
2X
2X
2X
3X
2X
2X
0X

Match 7

270- 2X
271- 9X
272- 8X
263- 5X
267- 4X
271- 4X
271- 7X
252- 4X
271- 7X
269- 4X
255- 7 X
260- 4X
260- 4 X
255- 3X
255- 3X
248- 3X
254- 3X
251- 2X
251- 0X
274- 5X
260- 2X
254- 3X
239- 2X
246- 3X
251- 3X
243- 3X
253- 4X
238- 3X
253- 4X
245- 4 X
228- 3X
237- 0X
234- 0X
235- 2X
249- 3X
232- 2X

Match 11

282-9
274 -7
280-4
281-6
273 -4
252 -4
267 -4
277-7?
268 -4
259-5
268 -8
260-3
265-6
260-6
261-5
268-6
248 -4
246 -3
247 -3
251-3
251-3
264 -5
253-4
255-3
263 -1
236-5
240-3
233-3
236-3
246-5
252 -1
247 -3
235-0
233-1
240-1
253 -1

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

Match 12
279 - 9X
268- 5X
274 - 1X
261- 0X
272- 2X
287 - 5X
267 - 1X
270- 4X
263- 7X
256 - 3X
263 - 8X
266- 2X
256- 3X
264 - 4X
257 - 4X
252- 3X
248 - 3X
251 - 2X
255- 3X
239- 7X
243 - 1X
254 - 4X
260- 11X
248 - 2X
234 - 4X
243 - 3X
239 - 4X
243 - 1X
243 - 3X
240- 1X
256 - 4X
238- 1X
258 - 1X
248 - 1X
239- 1X
254 - 1X

MATCH 8
1098- 22X
1091- 28X
1088- 14X
1076- 14X
1065- 14X
1063- 14X
1062- 14X
1056- 21X
1054- 22X
1053- 16X
1050- 26X
1048- 12X
1035- 17X
1031- 14X
1030- 21X
1027- 16X
1008- 14X
1007- 10X
1007- 8X
1006- 19X
1006- 10X
1004- 14X
1003- 21X
1002- 9X
986- 9X
983- 16X
977- 12X

972- 12X

969- 13X

969- 12X
965- 10X
961- 6X

961- 4X

960- X

959- 7X

951- 4X



Comp. No.

147
231
272
204
270
193
116
131
122
266
123
157
202
163
252
115
224
226
281
149
188
209
280
164
148
203
220
158
210
230
257
228
181
263
130
265

BRIAN K
RONALD W.
CDR MARK A
LCDR WESLEY M.
LCDR JAMES P
CWO4 WOODYEM
OS2 KENNETHJ.
ETCS RALPH M.
CDR JAMES M.
GMC HAROLDT
LT DAVIDL
GM2 EDWARDN.
GvC
CWO2 SAMUEL E.
GMC JAMES N.
HM2 DAVID G.

BM1
SM1

ETC NOLASCOC.

EN2 MARVIN J.
QVC JAY B.

AT1
LCDR ROBERTS.

LT  WILLIAMW.

LTJG JOSEPH A.
AMCS DWIGHT H.
LCDR KEVORKA
GMC ANDREWL
AMEC BRETT A.
AM2 MICHAELL.
GMC JEFFERYD.
PR2 CARLW.
PO1  WILLIAM K
EM2 FRANK

EN1 DALEE.
EN1 ALFREDOP.
DT1 RICKYD.
LT GEORGES.

NORMAN W.

DOUGLAS G.

PACIFIC FLEET INDIVIDUAL PISTOL COMPETITION

Rank & first Name Last name

COOPER USN
RHODES USN
SMITH USNR (R)
SHUMAKER  USN
BROWN USN
BEDFORD USCG
oD USNR
STELMASZEK USN
ADELL USNR
SICARD USN (R)
DESMON USN
WEST USCG
LARSON USN
FULLER USN
McREYNOLDS USN
MAYNARD USNR
CASAMA USN
BAKER USN
DUGAN USNR
STORIE,JR  USN
MEYER USNR
WILSON USN
VASILE USNR
BECHERER USN
HASHAS USN
NELSON USN
RING USN
BLAKE USCG
GREEN USN
HALL USN
PAUL USN
MATKINS USN
FRANCISCO, JRISNR
GAMALONG  USN
SHEHAN USN
MATTHESEN USN

Match

223 -
245 -
248 -
249 -
210 -
221 -
234 -
230 -
234 -
229 -
237 -
239 -
231 -
209 -
237 -
214 -
230 -
240 -
218 -
235 -
226 -
214 -
206 -
205 -
222 -
202 -
208 -
177 -
220 -
186 -
206 -
173 -
180 -
186 -
187 -
195 -

6

4 X
3X
5X
0 X
0X
1X
1X
1X
1X
4X
1X
0X
1X
1X
3X
2X
1 X
1X
2X
2X
0X
1 X
2X
2X
1X
0X
0X
2X
2X
3 X
2X
0X
1X
1X
1X
2X

Match 7

238 -
229 -
215-
243 -
238 -
191 -
222-
240 -
240-
229-
248 -
233 -
215-
235-
209 -
232-
224-
215-
224 -
212-
232-
217-
244 -
212-
212-
228 -
214.-
222-
198 -
221 -
200 -
235-
201 -
228 -
212-
232-

Match 11

244 - 1
240-3
242-5
206 -3
250 -4
261-4
236 -1
240 - 1
229 -1
240-1
221 -1
230-1
230-0
232-2
229-3
228 -1
220-0
213-1
224 -2
248-3
202-1
235-1
230-2
218-6
207-0
194-0
207-0
234 -1
213-2
229-0
218 -1
228 - 1
232- 1
211-0
213 -1
166 -1

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

Match 12
245- 2X
235- §X
239- 3X
245- 2X
244 - 1X
268- 5X
246- 2X
226- 3X
229 - 2X
233- 3X
225- 1X
228 - 2X
242- 3X
237- 4X
237- 11X
235- 4X
234- 1X
238- 1X
237 - 3X
205- 1X
237- 1X
231- 0X
206- 1X
239- 4X
232- 2X
244 - 11X
235- 3X
227- 1X
228- 1X
219- 1X
230- 1X
207- 1X
217- 2X
204- 0X
209- 1X
227 - 2X

MATCH 8
950- 8X
949- 15X
944- 14X
943- 7X
842- 6X
941- 10X
938- 6X
936- 9X
932- 6X
931- 9X
931- 4X
930- 4X
918- 8X
913- 7X
912- 10X
909- 7X
908- 3X
906- 3X
903- 9X
900- 7X
897- 3X
897- 3X
886- 10X
874- 13X
873- 3X
868- 3X
864- 5X
860- 7X
859- 6X
855- 5X
854- 4X
843- 6X
830- 5X
829- 3X
821- 4X
820- 6X



Comp. No.

GMG1
GMG2
HT1
EC2
EM1
FTGC
T™1
AMSC
AD1
GMG1
AT1
Qave
STG3
MK2
OoT™M1
CDR
BM3
LCOR
EMC
192 MM1
249 STG1
237 1S3
238 MR2
128 AT1
120 CE2
168 AMH1
241 GMG2
211 FCi
121 LCDR
269 OsC
108 LCDR
245 BT1
194 EIC
126 ENC
151 CDR
267 AT1

143
232
111
177
113
109
182
162
152
250
213
183
197
278
185
275
155
212
142

Rank & first Name Last name

TIM
ROBERT P.
RICHARD R
RONALD J.
DANIEL R.
BRUCE H.
RICHARD L.
STEVENC.
DELBERTF.
WILLIAM D.
JEROME V.
ROBERTB

MICHAEL W.

ROBERT L.
IANE
MICHAEL C.

TIMOTHY S.

DANIEL J.
PHILLIP E.
DALE LEE
CHARLES L.
BRYAN A.

TIMOTHT B.

CRAIG A.
WILLIAM R.
DAVID M
DANIEL R.
PAUL E.
DANIEL C.
LAWRENCE
WILLIAM A,
HOWARD R.
WRIGHT P.
JUANITO T.

MICHAEL W.

THOMAS

PACIFIC FLEET INDIVIDUAL PISTOL COMPETITION

SACCO USN
ROBBINS USN
MALONEY USN
HAAS USN
DOUGHTON  USN
PIATT USNR
GRIGSBY USN
FRERICHMANN USN
CLARY USN
JAMES USN
VILLALON USN
SCURLOCK  USN
MILLER USN
TENBROOK  USCGR
HARROD USN
TURPEN USN
TOFAUTE USN
KOWALSKI  USNR
McMILLIAN  USN
KOHN USN
BURGESS USN
BATH USN
KLINDT USN
BUSBY USNR
KILLIAN USNR
SORGE USN
NEUMANN USNR
MARY USN
LANOTTE USN
CUDNIK USN
CLAUSEN USN
SWENSON USN
SHILL USN
ATIJERA USN
HEATH USNR
LAWSON USN

Match

172 -
180 -
179 -
210 -
217 -
199 -
210 -
222 -
147 -
185 -
173 -
195 -
179 -
170 -
187 -
168 -
157 -
206 -
169 -
183 -
161 -
160 -
158 -
175 -
163 -
149 -
160 -
160 -
129 -
181 -
188 -
161 -
163 -
165 -
154 -
170 -

6

2X
0 X
1 X
3X
1 X
0X
1X
0X
0X
2X
0X
1X
0 X
0 X
0X
1X
0X
2X
0X
0 X
0X
0X
0X
1X
0X
1X
1 X
0 X
oX
1X
0X
1 X
1X
0X
0X
0 X

Match 7
201- 2X
239- 2X
196- 0X
198- 0X
218- 0X
156- 0X
213- 0X
187- 0X
209- 1X
218- 1X
183- 2X
197- 2X
196- 1 X
218- 1X
182- 0X
171- 2X
174- 0X
182- 0X
168- 0X
192- 1X
179- 0X
189- 0X
127- 3X
214- 3X
177- 0X
212- 1 X
180- 0X
143- 0X
144- 0X
134- 1X
163- 0X
152- 0X
186- 1X
141- 3X
175- 2X
146- 0X

Match 11

215-1
191-0
199 -1
180-2
213-0
192 -1
167-0
185 -1
201 -1
178-0
207-0
167-0
172-0
197 -1
223-0
186-2
200-0
199 -1
189-1
170-0
203-1
163 -1
212-0
148-0
171-0
163-3
162-0
181-1
199-0
185-1
170-1
172 -1
168-0
174-0
133-0
165-2

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

Match 12
230- 2X
204- 3X
222- 2X
202- 1X
141- 1X
239- 2X
195- 0X
184- 1X
219- 2X
187- 2X
202- 1X
197- 0X
205- 1X
167- 0X
158- 1X
219- 1X
209- 1X
139- 0X
199- 1X
180- 0X
179- 1X
210- 0X
221- 0X
172- 3X
192- 2X
178- 1X
199- 1X
204- 1X
208- 1X
179- 0X
157 - 0X
183- 0X
150- 4X
180- 1X
184 - 2X
162- 0X

MATCH 8
818- 7X
814- 5X
796- 4X
790- 6X
789- 2X
786- 3X
785- 1X
778- 2X
776- 4X
768- 5X
765- 3X
756- 3X
752- 2X
752- 2X
750- 11X
744- 6X
740- 1X
726- 3X
725- 2X
725- 11X
722- 2X
722- 11X
718- 3X
709- 7X
703- 2X
702- 6X
701- 2X
688- 2X
680- 11X
679- 3X
678- 1X
668- 2X
667- 6X
660- 4X
646- 4X
643- 2X



Comp. No.

196
179
160
145
178
138
133
264
217
246
156
144
200
279
119
223
199
247

- 175

146
186
260
239
171
132
166
240
110
102
251
207
174
127
184
170
243

ENS
STGS
MK1

PACIFIC FLEET INDIVIDUAL PISTOL COMPETITION

Rank & first Name Last name

SEAN P.
LUCAS R.

CHARLES M.

GMG2 STEVEN L

GMG2 MICHAEL D

C/LTjJASONG.
FTCM TIM L.

STGC
AD1
HM2
LCOR

DENNIS J.
MARK T.
ROMEOP.
PAUL H.

GMG2 KEVIN L.

GMG3 GREGORY P.

HM2
AQ2

OM1  WILLIAM H.

FC3
HM1

GMG2 PATRICK M.

AE1
DS2
PO1
DS1

SKCS ARTHUR J.

MT1

AW2 CHARLESR.

DSs2
MM1
AT1

CTRC MATTHEW E.

VICENTE
MARK S.

JESSE A.
KEITHR.

RODNEY A.
BRETT M.
GERONMO
KEVIN H.

HARRY M.

DAVID W.

JOHN J.
GARY L.

AMS3 DANILO S.

GMCS CHARLES W.
MM1 NECITAS D.

FC2

STEVENC

AMS1 ROGERJ.

LT

DANIEL K.

MAGEE USN
BAKER USN
FRANZ USCGR
BAUMANN USN
STRICKLAND USN
PATTY NJROTC
SONNENBERG USN
HAYNES USN
OLSEN USNR
INSIGNE USN
EPHRON USNR
LAMB USN
DAGON USN
BANTIDING  USN
WORKMAN USN
BRUNER USN
BROWN USN
JOHNSON USN
JONES USN
FLOWERS USN
WILLIAMS USN
CARPIO USN
BARNES USN
BROWNING  USNR
WARNER USN
SCHMIDT USN
LYKINS USN
STALNICK USN
PREBYL USNR
SEWARD USN
EVANGELISTA USN
LISK USN
QUINTO USN
SCHMUDLACH USN
RODEMS USN
MISHLER USN

Match

164 -
168 -
170 -
155 -
179 -
194 -
133 -
154 -
121 -
144 -
155 -
192 -
85 -
136 -
93 -
153 -
112 -
105 -
107 -
161 -
77 -
158 -
83 -
124 -
110 -
116 -
87 -
75 -

110 -
165 -
114 -
97 -
114 -
73 -
92 -

6

1X
1X
3X
1 X
0X
0X
0X
2X
2X
0X
0X
0X
0X
1X
1X
0X
0X
0X
0X
0X
0X
0X
0X
2X
0X
0X
0X
0X

0X
0X
0X
0X
0X
0X
0X

Match 7
135- 0X
165- 1 X
153- 1 X
126- 0X
142- 0X
89- 0X
157- 0X
155- 1X
146- 0X
122- 0X
115- 0X
113- 0X
137- 0X
115- 0X
173- 1X
127- 1X
148- 1X
127- 0X
121- 0X
74- 1X
148 - X
106- 0X
91- 0X
134- 0X
137- 0X
117- 0X
97 - 1X
127- 0X

- X
102- 1X
130- 0X
65- 0X
128- 1X
129- 1 X
127- 0X
120- 0X

Match 11

179 -1
163-0
147 -0
191-0
137-0
147 -2
167-0
164 -1
186-0
197-2
145 -1
157-0
176-0
165-1
167-0
124 -1
146-0
141 -1
162 -1
157-0
151-0
120-0
133-0
107-0
128-0
119-0
183 -1
143 -1
234-0
139-0
139-0
155-0
118 -1
107 -0
123-2
119 -1

><><><><><><><XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX><><><><><><><><

Match 12
163- 0X
143- 2X
164- 1X
154 - 1X
163- 0X
182- 0X
151- 0X
128- 0X
147- 0X
129- 0X
171- 0X
123- 0X
183- 0X
161- 0X
129- 1X
161- 2X
144 - 1X
176 - 1X
158- 0X
152- 1X
162- 1X
150- 0X
210- 2X
149- 0X
132- 0X
149 - 1X
126- 0X
140- 0X
249 - 3X
126- 0X

39- 0X
138- 0X
128- 0X
111- 0X
126- 1X
107- 0X

MATCH 8
641- 2X
639- 4X
634- 5X
626- 2X
621- 0X
612- 2X
608- 0X
601- 4X
600- 2X
592- 2X
586- 11X
585- 0X
581- 0X
567- 2X
562- 3X
555- 4X
550- 2X
549- 2X
548- 1X
544- 2X
538- 11X
534- 0X
517- 2X
514- 2X
507- 0X
501- 11X
493- 2X
485- 11X
483- 3X
477- 11X
473- 0OX
472- oX
471- 2X
461- 11X
449- 3X
438- 11X



Comp. No.

191
277
273
234
124
198
154
233
195
173
235
114
229
219
225
117
227
254
276
222
236
244
107
258
141
187
140
137

MM1 ROBERTS

BM1
DS3
BM2

STG1
STG2

LT
AX2
PR2
ET1
RM3
HTC
EN2
COR
EN2

CAPT THOMAS C.
EN2 GERRYF.
STG1 NEILD.

LT

GMG2 DUANE D.

Os3
HM3
AO2
EN3

ANTHONY W.
ROBERT M.
MICHAEL T.

KIMBERLY A

ANTHONY S
CECS LORENK
IC3 JONHS
CUCM JERRY D
C/PO MARIO A.

PACIFIC FLEET INDIVIDUAL PISTOL COMPETITION

Rank & first Name Last name

MAINE USN

ALLEN USNR
CHRISTOPHER VENTURA USN
RICHARD P.
FREDERICK

BORDELON USN
SITTMANN, JRUSN
CARTRIGHT  USN
WILLARD USN
RODRIGUEZ  USN
SCHNITZLWER USN
TOLER USN
DICKMAN USN

VOLPE USNR

EGGLESTON  USN

DORE USNR

NICHOLS USN

FARRELL, JR USNR

CRUZ USN
MURPHY USN
MEYER USN
REED USN

CULLETON USN
McLAUGHLIN USN
PAGAMPAO  USN
WHITE USN

STOCKING USNR

TOWLES USN

PULLENS USNR
NJROTC

RIVERIA

Match

107 -
91
711 -
95 -
70 -
135 -

72 -
114 -
85 -

172 -
118 -
109 -

75 -
87 -
85 -

87 -

69 -

129 -

52 -

20 -

26 -

1X
0X
0X
0X
0 X
2X

1X
1X
0X

1X
0X
0X
0X
0X
0X
0X

1 X

0X

0X

0X

0X

1X

Match 7

0 X
0 X

1 X
1 X
0 X

11X
0 X
0 X

1 X
0 X
0 X
0X
0 X
1X
1X

0 X
0X
0X
0X

0X

Match 11

241-2
97-0
140-0
117-0
101 -1
87-0
202 -1
111-0
88-0
117-0
166 -1
87-0
98 -0
84 -1
102-0
64-0
63-0
132-0
90-0
93 -1
34-0

711-0

46 -0

Match 12

1X
0 X
0X
1X
1X
0X
0X
0X
0X
0X
0X
1X
X
0X
X
0X
0X
0X
0X
0X
0X
1X
X
0 X
2X
1X
2X
0X

MATCH 8
436- 3X
427- 11X
427- oX
414- 11X
412- 3X
401- 11X
397- 2X
397- 11X
391- 2X
391- 11X
367- oX
361- 2X
351- 2X
342- oX
341- o0X
332- 11X
321- 0X
317- 11X
315- 11X
308- 0X
307- 11X
284- 2X
269- 0X
255- oX
144- 2X
144- 11X
141-  2X
135- 11X



Comp. Number Rank & first Name

248
271
118
218
256
190
139
150
125
102
242
201
153
116
147
204
203
270
135
253
202
214
164
274
272
109
268
226
255
163
281
188
252
231
115
220
206
224
266
148

LT

LT
BU1
AOCM
RMCM
BMC
HMC
AO2
MMC
AT1
COR
STGC
LT

AMCS
AD1

FTGC
LCDR

STGCM

LCDR

SM1
HM2
AMEC
AMH2

LCDR

PACIFIC FLEET PISTOL EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION

CHUCK
GINO
DAVID M.
WILLIAM P.
CHARLES T.
GORDONC.
WILLIAM L.
MICHAEL S.
DANILO S.
GARY L.

VICTORINO M.

JOHN H.
JOHNP.
KENNETH J.
BRIAN K
WESLEY M.
ANDREW L.
JAMES P
JAMES E.

SALVADOR N.

NORMAN W.
EDGARL.
DWIGHT H.
ALBIN M.
MARK A
BRUCE H.
RICHARD B.
MARVIN J.
DONALD S.
SAMUEL E.
JAY B.
ROBERT S.
JAMES N.
RONALD W.
DAVID G.
BRETT A.
RODOLFO J.
NOLASCOC.
HAROLD T
KEVORK A

Last Name

JONES
CELIA
BOWLSBY
MCCRACKEN
MILLER
EVANS
BLACK
COPPINGER
CAYMO
PREBYL
MONZON
SMITH
GASPERINO

RITARITA
BECHERER
MOORE
SMITH
PIATT
BELSER
BAKER
GUSSLER
FULLER
DUGAN
MEYER
McREYNOLDS
RHODES
MAYNARD
RING
LEJANO
CASAMA
SICARD
HASHAS

USN (FR)
USN
USN
USN
USNR
USNR (R)
USNR
USN (R)
USN
USN
USN
USNR
USNR
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN (R)
USN

Pis Dis

6656656666666666665666666666666666656666

match 5

270- 4 X
267- 1 X
261 - 0X
260- 11X
256- 4 X
255- 3 X
254 - 4 X
254- 1 X
252- 3 X
249 - 3 X
248- 3 X
248 - 2 X
248 - 1 X
246 - 2 X
245- 2 X
245 - 2 X
244 - 1 X
244 - 1 X
243- 3 X
243- 1 X
242- 3 X
240- 1 X
239- 4 X
239- 4 X
239- 3 X
239- 2X
239- 1 X
238- 1 X
238- 1 X
237- 4 X
237- 3 X
237- 1 X
237- 1 X
235- 5X
235- 4 X
235- 3 X
234- 4 X
234- 1 X
233- 3X
232- 2X

GOLD
GOLD
GOLD
SILVER
SILVER
SILVER
SILVER
SILVER
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE



Comp. Number Rank & first Name

209
143
257
122
210
265
131
123
111
238
152
230
275
181
239
237
130
155
121
228
280
149
197
232
211
263
177
213
142
241
183
114
191
182
233
120
250
151
162
200

LT
GMG1
PO1
CDR
GavC
LT
ETCS
LT
HT1
MR2
AD1
PR2
CDR
EN1
DS1
IS3
DT1
BM3

EM2
LTJG
AT1
STG3

FC1
EN1

AT1
EMC
GMG2

HTC
MM1
™1
AX2
CE2
GMG1

AMSC
GMG3

PACIFIC FLEET PISTOL EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION

WILLIAM W.
TIM
WILLIAM K
JAMES M.
JEFFERY D.
GEORGES.
RALPH M.
DAVID L.
RICHARD R
TIMOTHT B.
DELBERTF.
CARL W.
MICHAEL C.
DALE E.
KEVIN H.
BRYAN A.
RICKY D.
TIMOTHY S.
DANIEL C.
FRANK
JOSEPH A.

DOUGLAS G.
MICHAEL W.

ROBERT P.
PAUL E.
ALFREDOP.
RONALD J.
JEROME V.
PHILLIP E.
DANIEL R.
ROBERT B
ROBERT M.
ROBERT S
RICHARD L.
RICHARD
WILLIAM R.
WILLIAM D.

MICHAEL W.

STEVENC.
GREGORY P.

Last Name

WILSON
SACCoO
PAUL

ADELL
GREEN
MATTHESEN
STELMASZEK
DESMON
MALONEY
KLINDT
CLARY
HALL
TURPEN
FRANCISCO, JR
BARNES
BATH
SHEHAN
TOFAUTE
LANOTTE
MATKINS
VASILE
STORIE, JR
MILLER
ROBBINS
MARY
GAMALONG
HAAS
VILLALON
McMILLIAN
NEUMANN
SCURLOCK
VOLPE
MAINE
GRIGSBY
RODRIGUEZ
KILLIAN
JAMES
HEATH
FRERICHMANN
DAGON

Pis Dis

6666668666665865860608606086066060660806806066086660686588838

match 5

231 -
230 -
230 -
229 -
228 -
227 -
226 -
225 -
222 -
221 -
219 -
219 -
219 -
217 -
210 -
210 -
209 -
209 -
208 -
207 -
206 -
205 -
205 -
204 -
204 -
204 -
202 -
202 -
199 -
199 -
197 -
195 -
195 -
195 -
195 -
192 -
187 -
184 -
184 -
183 -

0 X
2X
1 X
2 X
1 X
2X
3X
1 X
2X
0 X
2 X
1 X
1 X
2X
2X
0X
1

XX X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
0
1
1
1
1
0
1
1
0
0
2
2
2
1
0



Comp. Number Rank & first Name

245
126
192
249
269
168
247
128
156
178
196
- 186
267
~185
175
108
145
146
223
133
279
194
260
166
171
217
141
199
179
140
113
277
110
212
174
234
132
119
246
127

BT1
BENC
MM1
STG1
osC
AMH1
HM1
AT1
LCDR
GMG2
ENS
Ds2
AT1
OTM1
GMG2

GMG2
AE1

FTCMO96
HM2
ETC

AW2
SKCS
AD1

FC3
STGSA
CuCM
EM1
BM1
MM1
LCDR

BM2
MT1
AO2
HM2
MM1

PACIFIC FLEET PISTOL EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION

HOWARD R.
JUANITO T.
DALE LEE
CHARLES L
LAWRENCE
DAVID M
KEITHR.
CRAIG A.
PAUL H.
MICHAEL D
SEAN P.
BRETT M.
THOMAS
IAN E
PATRICK M.
WILLIAM A.
STEVENL
RODNEY A.
WILLIAM H.
TIM L.
VICENTE
WRIGHT P.
GERONIMO
CHARLESR.
ARTHUR J.
MARK T.
LORENK
JESSE A.
LUCAS R.
JERRY D
DANIEL R.
DAVID L.
JOHN J.
DANIEL J.
CHARLES W.
RICHARD P.
HARRY M.
MARK S.
ROMEOP.
NECITAS D.

Last Name

SWENSON
ATIJERA
KOHN
BURGESS
CUDNIK
SORCE
JOHNSON
BUSBY
EPHRON
STRICKLAND
MAGEE
WILLIAMS
LAWSON
HARROD
JONES
CLAUSEN
BAUMANN
FLOWERS
BRUNER
SONNENBERG
BANTIDING
SHILL
CARPIO
SCHMIDT
BROWNING
OLSEN
STOCKING
BROWN
BAKER
PULLENS
DOUGHTON
ALLEN
STALNICK
KOWALSKI
LISK
BORDELON
WARNER
WORKMAN
INSIGNE
QUINTO

USNR

USNR

USNR

USNR

USNR

Pis Dis

6C666686666060866086860606606686086608060860666608563688885

match 5

183 -
180 -
180 -
179 -
179 -
178 -
176 -
172 -
171 -
163 -
163 -
162 -
162 -
158 -
158 -
157 -
154 -
152 -
151 -
151 -
151 -
150 -
150 -
149 -
149 -
147 -
144 -
144 -
143 -
141 -
141 -
141 -
140 -
139 -
138 -
136 -
132 -
129 -
129 -
128 -

o -+ O

OO0 4+ 0+ 0000 =+~ NMNN—-NOO =0 DHOON-—= = 00 - 0 - 0 00 W = = O =
)<><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><

X X X



Comp. Number Rank & first Name

264
170
240
251
144
185
198
222
273
184
243
276
244
154
235
254
124
117
173
227
236
219
258
207
187

STGC
AMS1
DS2
CTRC
GMG2
PR2
STG2
GMG2
DS3
FC2
LT

LT
HM3
LT
RM3
STG1
STG1
CAPT

PACIFIC FLEET PISTOL EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION

DENNIS J.
ROGERJ.
DAVID W.
MATTHEWE.
KEVIN L.
LYLED.
MASON A.
DUANED.

CHRISTOPHER S.

STEVENC
DANIEL K.
DAVID W.
KIMBERLY A
TODD
ANTHONY W.
NEILD.
FREDERICK
THOMAS C.
ROBERTD.
GERRY F.
JOHN A.
GEORGET.
ANTHONY S
DANILO S.
JONH S

Last Name

HAYNES
RODEMS
LYKINS
SEWARD
LAMB
SCHNITZLWER
CARTRIGHT
REED
VENTURA
SCHMUDLACH
MISHLER
MEYER
McLAUGHLIN
WILLARD
DICKMAN
MURPHY
SITTMANN, JR.
FARRELL, JR
TOLER

CRUZ
CULLETON
DORE

WHITE
EVANGELISTA
TOWLES

Pis Dis

666666668686666086666668666658686

match 5

128- 0 X
126 - 1 X
126- 0X
126 - 0 X
1283- 0X
122- 0X
121- 0X
115- 0X
116- 0X
111- 0X
107- 0X
105- 0X
100- 1 X
100- 0X
91- 0X
90- 0X
85- 1 X
84- 0X
83- 0X
79- 0X
78- 0X
75- 0X
64- 0X
39- 0X
37- 1 X



Comp. # Rank & first Name

189
204
283
122
164
210
123
140
134
159
128
256
180
282
160
190
129
281
274
101
139
183
203
229
167
165
241
150
121
158
230
118
120
161
153
216

CDR
LCDR
CDR
CDR
AMCS
GvC
LT

ATCS
ATC
GMG2
AO2
LCDR
AM2
PR2
BU1
CE2
GM1

QM1

PACIFIC FLEET INDIVIDUAL RIFLE COMPETITION

NORMAN R.
WESLEY M.
ROBERT J.
JAMES M.
DWIGHT H.
JEFFERY D.
DAVID L.
JERRY D
THAD A.
KEVINT.
CRAIG A.
CHARLES T.
MICHAEL
GORDONR
CHARLES M.
GORDONC.
JULIENE.
JAY B.
ALBIN M.
NELSON H.
WILLIAM L.
ROBERT B
ANDREW L
MICHAEL T.
WILLIAM D.
MICHAEL
DANIEL R.
MICHAEL S.
DANIEL C.
MICHAEL L.
CARL W.
DAVID M.
WILLIAM R.
RODNEY R.
JOHN P.
PAUL H.

Last name

HARRIS
SHUMAKER
THOMAS
ADELL
BECHERER
GEEN
DESMON
PULLENS
JOHNSON
SHAUGHNESSY
BUSBY
MILLER
LEMKE
NAKAGAWA
FRANZ
EVANS
LINDSTROM
DUGAN
MOORE
FOUCHER
BLACK
SCURLOCK
NELSON
EGGLESTON
EDWARDS
CUDNIK
NEUMANN
COPPINGER
LANOTTE
BLAKE
HALL
BOWLSBY
KILLIAN
PHIPPS
GASPERINO
GEISS

USNR
USN
USN (R)
USN (R)
USCGR
USN
USN (FR)
USNR
USNR
USNR

USN (R)

MATCH 2

485 - 11X
474 - 86X
473 - 8X
482 - 81X
474 - 12X
475 - 6X
470 - 13X
461 - §5X
459 - 7X
457 - 6X
469 - 10X
464 - 12X
467 - 5X
464 - 9X
469 - 5X
457 - 8X
467 - 7X
463 - 9X
463 - 10X
451 - 11X
464 - 6X
460 - 1X
464 - 9X
468 - 9X
463 - 6X
463 - 10X
469 - 8X
457 - 81X
469 - 9X
442 - 7X
443 - 3 X
448 - 3 X
465 - 6 X
452 - 6 X
441 - 2X
455 - 3 X

MATCH 3
484 - 9 X
488 - 13 X
486- 17 X
476- 11X
483- 10X
469- 12X
470- 3 X
477- 12X
477- 11X
479- 9X
465- 11X
469- 7 X
464- 9 X
466- 5X
461- 6X
472- 10X
462- 5X
462- 9X
462- 4 X
472- 11X
459- 6X
463- 11X
458- 7X
453- 7X
458- 3 X
457- 3X
447 - 6 X
458 - 8X
446- 2 X
468- 5X
464- 6 X
459- 5X
441- 3X
452- 3 X
463- 2X
448- 3X

MATCH 4
969 - 20X
962 - 19X
959 - 25X
958 - 19X
957 - 22X
944 - 18X
940 - 16X
938 - 17X
936 - 18X
836 - 15X
934 - 21X
933 - 19X
931 - 14X
930 - 14X
930 - 11X
929 - 18X
929 - 12X
925 - 18X
925 - 14X
923 - 12X
923 - 12X
923 - 12X
922 - 16X
921 - 16X
921 - 9X
920 - 13X
916 - 14X
915 - 16X
915 - 11X
910 - 12X
907 - 9X
907 - 8X
906 - 9X
904 - 9X
904 - 4X
903 - 6X



Comp. # Rank & first Name

135
114
285
138
112
116
250
231
232
215
267
113
2886
275
255
242
148
169
179
261
226
225
188
152
270
109
237
211

228
209
181

172
132
157
131

277

PACIFIC FLEET INDIVIDUAL RIFLE COMPETITION

icC JAMES E.
HTC  ROBERT M.
PSC PAUL A
C/LTjg JASON G.
ENCS GARYK.
OS2  KENNETHJ.
GMG1 WILLIAM D.
SM1  RONALDW.
GMG2 ROBERTP.
MM2 MICHAELC.
AT1  THOMAS
EM1  DANIELR.
AME2 BEUGENEC.
CDR MICHAELC.
STGCM DONALD S.
CDR  VICTORINOM.
LCDR KEVORKA
FT2 JONP.
STGSA LUCASR.
HTC VICTORR.
EN2 MARVIN J.
EN2 DONALD
LCOR ROBERTS.
AD1  DELBERTF.
LCDR JAMES P
FTGC BRUCEH.
IS3 BRYAN A.
FC1 PAULE.
EM2 FRANK

LT WILLIAM W.
EN1 DALEE.
AT2 RICHARDA
MT1 HARRYM.
GM2 EDWARDN.
ETCS RALPHM.
BM1 DAVID L

Last name

WHITE
VOLPE
LEWIS
PATTY

WOOD
€00 D)
JAME

S

RHODES
ROBBINS

BAY

LAWSON

YAP

TURPEN
GUSSLER
MONZON
HASHAS
PEREZ
BAKER
WILSON
BAKER
NICHOLS
MEYER
CLARY
BROWN
PIATT

BATH

MARY
MATKINS
WILSON
FRANCISCO, JR
GALLANT
WARNER

WEST

STELMASZEK
ALLEN

NJROTC

USNR

USN

USNR

MATCH 2
453 - 9 X
443 - 5X
441 - 6X
465 - 9X
452 - 7X
452 - 3X
444 - 6X
450 - 4 X
462 - 7X
435 - 3X
443 - 3X
453 - 2X
452 - 4 X
452 - 7X
442 - 3X
453 - 5X
439 - 3X
451 - 11X
431 - 8X
439 - 0X
433 - 3X
444 - 1X
435 - 4X
430 - 2X
447 - 3X
434 - X
462 - 2X
442 - 4X
443 - 3X
443 - 7X
418 - 2X
430 - 4 X
434 - 3X
446 - 5X
426 - 4 X
431 - 7X

MATCH 3
445: 5X
455- 3X
456- 11X
432- 6X
444- 7X
444- 3X
451- 7X
445- 7X
433- 1X
458- 2X
449- 3X
439- 3X
439- 3X
438- 7X
448- 6X
436- 4X
450- 0X
435- 3X
454- 6X
446- 3X
449- 6X
436- 8X
443- 4X
447- 8X
430- 4X
443- 5X
415- 1X
432- 4X
429- 3X
428- 4X
451- 10X
436- 8X
431- 9X
419- 4X
438- 4X
431- 0X

MATCH 4
898 - 14X
898 8 X
897 - 17X
897 - 15X
896 - 14X
896 6 X
895 - 13X
895 - 11X
895 8 X
893 5 X
892 6 X
892 5 X
891 7 X
890 - 14X
890 9 X
889 9 X
889 3 X
886 - 14X
885 - 14X
885 3 X
882 0 X
880 o X
878 8 X
877 - 10X
877 7 X
877 5 X
877 3 X
874 8 X
872 6 X
871 11X
869 - 12X
866 - 12X
865 - 12X
865 9 X
864 8 X
862 7 X



Comp. # Rank & first Name

262
133
212
257
271
265
280
141
154
205
284
243
142
185
198
125
130
222
162
192
220
177
227
175
147
127
238
197
108
258
168
224
111
213
264
115

BT1  BENJAMINW.
FTCMS TIM L.

LCDR DANIEL J.
PO1  WILLIAM K
LT GINO

LT GEORGES.
LTJG JOSEPH A.
CECS LORENK

LT TODD

LCDR GREGORYL
AZC  RICARDOV.
LT DANIEL K.
EMC PHILLIPE.
OTM1 IANE

STG2 MASON A.
MMC DANILOS.
DT1  RICKYD.
GMG2 DUANED.
AMSC STEVENC.
MM1  DALELEE
AMEC BRETT A.
EO2  RONALDJ.
EN2  GERRYF.
GMG2 PATRICK M.
BM1 - BRIAN K
MM1  NECITAS D.
MR2" TIMOTHT B.
STG3 MICHAEL W.
LCDR WILLIAM A.
EN3  ANTHONY S
AMH1 DAVID M
ETC  NOLASCOC.
HT1  RICHARDR
AT1  JEROMEWV.
STGC DENNISJ.
HM2 DAVIDG.

Last name

DUENAS
SONNENBERG
KOWALSKI
PAUL

CELIA
MATTHESEN
VASILE
STOCKING
WILLARD
SAMPLE
DIESTA
MISHLER
McMILLIAN
HARROD
CARTRIGHT
CAYMO
SHEHAN
REED
FRERICHMANN
KOHN

RNG

HAAS

CRUZ

JONES
OCOPER
QUINTO
KLINDT
MILLER
CLAUSEN
WHITE
SORGE
CASAMA
MALONEY
VILLALON
HAYNES
MAYNARD

USN (FR)
USN
USN
USN

USNR

MATCH 2
464 - 5X
433 - 0X
414 - 5X
431 - 5X
435 - 4 X
450 - 4 X
434 - 3 X
427 - 5X
445 - 4 X
419 - 3X
418 - 0X
440 - 5X
427 - 5X
442 - 2X
412- 0X
413 - 4X
401 - 3X
392 - 1X
437 - 8X
404 - 1X
420 - 3X
415- B8X
396 - 2X
403 - 2X
420 - 3X
398 - 2X
408 - 7X
402 - 1X
413 - 5X
406 - 4X
406 - 3 X
426 - 51X
424 - 2X
392 - 4X
419 - 2X
395 - 4X

MATCH 3
397- 1X
427- 4 X
444- 5X
427- 3X
423- 1X
407- 2X
421- 0X
427- 5X
409- 3X
432- 4 X
431- 4X
406- 5X
417- 2X
401- 3X
428- 4X
425- 3X
436- 3 X
444- 4X
397- 0X
426- 5X
410- 3X
414- 1 X
432- 4X
422- 4X
405- 2X
426- 4 X
415- 3X
420- 2X
408- 3X
411- 3X
411- 2X
389- 2X
390- 3X
419- 5X
391- 5X
411- 3X

PACIFIC FLEET INDIVIDUAL RIFLE COMPETITION

MATCH 4
861 - 6X
860 - 4X
858 - 10X
858 - 8X
858 - 65X
857 - 6X
855 - 3X
854 - 10X
854 - 7X
851 - 7X
849 - 4X
846 - 10X
844 - 7X
843 - 5X
840 - 4X
838 - 7X
837 - 6X
836 - 5X
834 - 8X
830 - 6X
830 - 6X
829 - 7X
828 - 6X
825 - 61X
825 - 5X
824 - 6X
823 - 10X
822 - 3X
821 - 8X
817 - 7X
817 - 6X
815 - 7X
814 - 585X
811 - 9X
810 - 7X
g8oe - 7X



Comp. # Rank & first Name

235
196
269
233
214
151
149
208
119
166
234
247
239
217
259
124
254
278
201
171
206
202
199
176
236
240
178
249
107

137

156
170
223
126
207
117

PACIFIC FLEET INDIVIDUAL RIFLE COMPETITION

RM3  ANTHONY W.
ENS SEAN P.
OSC  LAWRENCE
AX2  RICHARD
ADCS EDGARL
CDR  MICHAEL W.
AT1  DOUGLASG.
BT1  STEVENM.
AO2 MARKS.
AW2 CHARLESR.
BM2  RICHARD P.
HM1  KEITHR
DS1  KEVINH.
AD1  MARKT.
EM1  GENARDC.
STG1 FREDERICK
STG1 NEILD.

MK2 ROBERTL
STGC JOHNH.
SKCS ARTHURJ.
AMH2 RODOLFOJ.
GMC NORMANW.
FC3 JESSEA.
FC3 JEREMYM.
0S3 JOHNA.
DS2 DAVIDW.
GMG2 MICHAEL D
STG1 CHARLESL.
AO2 GARYA.
C/PO2 MARIO A.
LCDR PAUL H.
AMS1 ROGERJ.
OM1  WILLIAM H.
BENC  JUANITOT.
AMS3 DANILOSS.
CAPT THOMASC.

Last name

DICKMAN
MAGEE
CUDNIK
RODRIGUEZ
RITARITA
HEATH
STORIE, JR
MALLORY
WORKMAN
SCHMIDT
BORDELON
JOHNSON
BARNES
OLSEN
GUTERREZ

SITTMANN, JR.

MURPHY
TENBROOK
SMITH
BROWNING
LEJANO
LARSON
BROWN
MANGEN
CULLETON
LYKINS
STRICKLAND
BURGESS
PAGAMPAO
RIVERIA
EPHRON
RODEMS
BRUNER
ATIJERA

EVANGELISTA
FARRELL, JR

USN

USN

USN

NJROTC

USNR

USN

USN
USNR

MATCH 2
385 - 1X
389 - 3X
3903 - 3X
399 - 1X
420 - 4X
404 - 4 X
377 - 1X
398 - 2X
426 - 3X
375 - 3X
419 - 6X
408 - 1X
3905- 5X
374 - 1X
376 - 1X
392- 0X
395 - 4X
350 - 0X
374 - 3X
417 - 2X
386 - 2X
391 - 2X
364- 1X
390 - 1X
392- 1X
379 - 4X
365 - 3X
394 - 1X
405 - 5X
388 - 4X
357 - 3X
370 - 3X
409 - 3X
349 - 5X
408 - 5X
387 - 4X

MATCH 3
418-" 5X
413- 3X
407- 4X
399- 1X
376- 1X
390- 0X
417- 0X
395- 2X
367- 0X
417- 3X
370- 5X
379- 3X
390- 3X
411- 4X
406- 5X
388- 4X
385- 0X
429- 2X
399- 2X
355- 0X
380- 1X
373- 3X
396- 2X
370- 1X
368- 1X
379- 11X
302- 2X
363- 1X
350- 2X
367- 2X
398- 0X
379- 1X
334- 0X
386- 3X
326- 3X
338- 4X

MATCH 4
803 6 X
802 6 X
800 7 X
798 2X
796 5X
794 4 X
794 1 X
793 4 X
793 3X
792 6 X
789 11X
787 4 X
785 8 X
785 5 X
782 6 X
780 4 X
780 4 X
779 2X
773 5X
772 2X
766 3X
764 5X
760 3X
760 2X
760 2X
758 5X
757 5X
757 2X
755 7 X
755 6 X
755 3 X
749 4 X
743 3 X
735 8 X
734 8 X
725 8 X



Comp. # Rank & first Name

263
146
273
194
186
276
245
155
182
110
200
260
144
195
251
244
174
184
187
143
106

EN1
AE1
DS3
ETC
DS2
LT
BT1
BM3
T™M1
MM1
GMG3

GMG2
PR2
CTRC
HM3

FC2
IC3
GMG1

PACIFIC FLEET INDIVIDUAL RIFLE COMPETITION

ALFREDOP.
RODNEY A.

CHRISTOPHERS.

WRIGHT P.
BRETT M.
DAVID W.
HOWARDR.
TIMOTHY S.
RICHARD L.
JOHN J.
GREGORYP.
GERONMO
KEVIN L.
LYLED.
MATTHEW E.
KIMBERLY A
CHARLES W.
STEVENC
JONH S

TIM
KEITHD.

Last name

GAMALONG
FLOWERS
VENTURA
SHILL
WILLIAMS
MEYER
SWENSON
TOFAUTE
GRIGSBY
STALNICK
DAGON
CARPIO
LAMB
SCHNITZLWER
SEWARD
McLAUGHLIN
LISK
SCHMUDLACH
TOWLES
SACCO
HUBBARD

MATCH 2
363 - 11X
368 - 2X
329 - 0X
381 - 2X
350 - 1X
346 - 1X
362 - 1X
347 - 0X
314 - 0X
288 - 0X
319 - 1X
354 - 2X
339 - 0X
298 - 1X
253 - 0X
273 - 11X
309 - 3X
277 - 1 X
303 - 2X
431 - 65X
415 - 4 X

MATCH 3
353-- 1 X
333- 1X
365- 4X
302- 0X
332- 0X
333- 0X
309- 0X
313- 2X
343- 2X
369- 1X
331- 2X
276- 0X
291- 1X
280- 3X
310- 1X
279- 0X
236- 0X
209- 0X
168- 0X

- X

- X

MATCH 4
716 2X
701 3X
694 4 X
683 2X
682 1 X
679 1X
671 1 X
660 2X
657 2X
657 1X
650 3 X
630 2 X
630 1 X
578 4 X
563 1 X
552 1 X
545 3 X
486 1X
471 2X
431 5 X
415 4 X



Comp. # Rank & first Name

134
190
210
256
128
180
230
183
153
118
150
203
167
215
165
114
179
229
181
250
148
226
267
255
216
152
241
121
231
135
212
222
116
109
188
113
286
275
131
225

CWO4
BMC
GMC
RMCM
AT1
MSCS
PR2
6. o
LT
BU1
AO2
GMC
ATCS
MM2
ATC
HTC

PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION

THAD A.
GORDON C.
JEFFERY D.

CHARLES T.

CRAIG A.
MICHAEL
CARLW.
ROBERTB
JOHN P.
DAVID M.
MICHAEL S.
ANDREW L.
WILLIAM D.

MICHAEL C.

MICHAEL

ROBERT M.

STGSA LUCAS R.

EN2
EN1
GMG1
LCDR
EN2
AT1
STGC
QM1
AD1
GMG2
LCDR
SM1

LCOR
GMG2
0s2
FTGC
LCDR
EM1
AME2
CDR
ETCS
EN2

MICHAEL T.
DALEE.
WILLIAM D.
KEVORK A
MARVIN J.
THOMAS
DONALD S.
PAUL H.
DELBERTF.
DANIEL R.
DANIEL C.
RONALD W.
JAMES E.
DANIEL J.
DUANED.

KENNETH J.

BRUCE H.
ROBERT S.
DANIEL R.
EUGENEC.
MICHAEL C.
RALPH M.
DONALD

Last name Rifle Dis Service

JOHNSON
EVANS
GREEN
MILLER
BUSBY
LEMKE
HALL
SCURLOCK
GASPERINO
BOWLSBY
COPPNGER
NELSON
EDWARDS
BAY
CUDNIKK
VOLPE
BAKER
EGGLESTON

FRANCISCO, JR

JAMES
HASHAS
BAKER
LAWSON
GUSSLER
GEISS
CLARY
NEUMANN
LANOTTE
RHODES
WHITE
KOWALSKI
REED
oD
PIATT
MEYER
DOUGHTON
YAP
TURPEN

STELMASZEK

NICHOLS

66686606668686868866666660666660866666660666606086066©6°¢6

USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR
USN (R)

MATCH 1

477
472
469
469
465
464
464
463
463
459
458
458
458
458
457
455
454
453
451
451
450
449
449
448
448
447
447
446
445
445
444
444
444
443
443
439
439
438
438
436

11
10
12
7
11
9

=]
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X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

[coly)
GO
GO
SILVER
SILVER
SILVER
SILVER
SILVER



Comp. # Rank & first Name

242
130
232
205
211
227
132
284
277
270
228
198
209
141
133
257
192
127
125
271
175
280
197
213
235
166
142
149
238
237
177
196
217
115
258
168
220
154
108
269

COR
DT1
GMG2
LCDR
FC1
EN2
MT1
AZC
BM1
LCDR
EM2
STG2
LT
CECS
FTCM
PO1
MM1
MM1
MMC
LT

LTJG
STG3
AT1
RM3
AW2
EMC
AT1
MR2
1S3

AD1
HM2
EN3
AMH1
AMEC
LT
LCDR

PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION

VICTORINO M.
RICKY D.
ROBERTP.
GREGORY L
PAULE.
GERRYF.
HARRY M.
RICARDO V.
DAVID L.
JAMES P
FRANK
MASON A.
WILLIAM W.
LORENK.
TIM L.
WILLIAM K
DALE LEE
NECITAS D.
DANILO S.
GINO
PATRICK M.
JOSEPH A.
MICHAEL W.
JEROME V.
ANTHONY W.
CHARLESR.
PHILLIP E.
DOUGLAS G.
TIMOTHT B.
BRYAN A.
RONALD J.
SEAN P.
MARK T.
DAVID G.
ANTHONY S
DAVID M
BRETT A.
TODD
WILLIAM A.
LAWRENCE

Last name Rifle Dis Service

MONZON
SHEHAN
ROBBINS
SAMPLE
MARY
CRUZ
WARNER
DIESTA
ALLEN
BROWN
MATKINS
CARTRIGHT
WILSON
STOCKING
SONNENBERG
PAUL
KOHN
QUINTO
CAYMO
CELIA
JONES
VASILE
MILLER
VILLALON
DICKMAN
SCHMIDT
McMILLIAN
STORIE, JR
KLINDT
BATH
HAAS
MAGEE
OLSEN
MAYNARD
WHITE
SORGE
RING
WILLARD
CLAUSEN
CUDNIK

6666686666656608686060608606606080608660860866066883888888

MATCH 1

436
436
433
432
432
432
431
431
431
430
429
428
428
427
427
427
426
426
425
423
422
421
420
419
418
417
417
417
415
415
414
413
411
411
411
411
410
409
408
407

4
3
1
4
4
4
9
4
0
4
3
4
4
5
4
3
5
4
3
1
4
0
2
5
5
3
2
0
3
1

1

3
4
3
3
2
3
3
3
4

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X



Comp. # Rank

265
243
259
147
185
201
233
156
262
162
199
208
178
264
111
239
151
224
124
126
254
206
247
170
240
214
202
234
176
110
236
119
273
249
171
263
107
182
117
223

LT
LT
EM1
BM1
OTM1
STGC
AX2

BT1
AMSC
FC3
BT1

STGC
HT1
DS

STG1

STG1
AMH2
HM1
AMS1
DS2
ADCS

BM2
FC3
MM1
0Ss3
AO2
DSs3
STG1
SKCS
EN1
AO2
T™M1
CAPT
OoMmM1

PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION

& first Name

GEORGES.
DANIEL K.
GENARD C.
BRIAN K
IANE
JOHN H.
RICHARD
PAUL H.

BENJAMIN W.

STEVENC.
JESSE A.
STEVENM.
MICHAEL D
DENNIS J.
RICHARD R
KEVIN H.

MICHAEL W.
NOLASCOC.

FREDERICK
JUANITO T.
NEILD.
RODOLFOJ.
KEITHR.
ROGERJ.
DAVID W.
EDGARL

NORMAN W.

RICHARD P.
JEREMY M.
JOHN J.
JOHN A.
MARK S.

CHRISTOPHERS.

CHARLES L.
ARTHUR J.
ALFREDOP.
GARY A.

RICHARD L.
THOMAS C.
WILLIAM H.

Last name Rifle Dis Service

MATTHESEN
MISHLER
GUTERREZ
OOOPER
HARROD
SMITH
RODRIGUEZ
EPHRON
DUENAS

FRERICHMANN

BROWN
MALLORY
STRICKLAND
HAYNES
MALONEY
BARNES
HEATH
CASAMA

SITTMANN, JR.

ATIJERA
MURPHY
LEJANO
JOHNSON

~ RODEMS

LYKINS
RITARITA
LARSON
BORDELON
MANGEN
STALNICK
CULLETON
WORKMAN
VENTURA
BURGESS
BROWNING
GAMALONG
PAGAMPAO
GRIGSBY

FARRELL, JR

BRUNER

6666666608686086860668608860866606060608606660660860866066086060860885

MATCH 1

407 -~
406 -
406 -
405 -
401 -
399 -
399 -
398 -
397 -
397 -
396 -
395 -
392 -
391 -
390 -
390 -
390 -
389 -
388 -
386 -
385 -
380 -
379 -
379 -
379 -
376 -
373 -
370 -
370 -
369 -
368 -
367 -
365 -
363 -
355 -
353 -
350 -
343 -
338 -
334 -
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PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION

Comp. # Rank & first Name Last name Rifle Dis Service MATCH 1

146 AE1  RODNEY A FLOWERS ND USN 333 1 X
276 LT DAVID W. MEYER NO USN 333 0 X
186 DS2 BRETTM. WILLIAMS NO USN 332 0 X
200 GMG3 GREGORYP. DAGON ND USN 331 2 X
207 AMS3 DANILO S. EVANGELISTA NO USN 326 3 X
155 BM3 TIMOTHY S. TOFAUTE ND USN 313 2 X
251 CTRC MATTHEWE. SEWARD ND USN 310 1 X
245 BT1 HOWARDR. SWENSON NO USN 309 0 X
194 ETC  WRIGHTP. SHILL NDO USN 302 0 X
144 GMG2 KEVINL. LAMB ND USN 291 1 X
195 PR2 LYLED. SCHNITZZWER NO USN 280 3 X
244 HM3 KIMBERLY A McLAUGHLIN NO USN 279 0 X
260 PO1  GERONIMO CARPIO NO USN 276 0 X
174 GMCS CHARLESW. LISK NDO USN 236 0 X
184 FC2 STEVENC SCHMUDLACH NO USN 209 0 X
187 IC3 JONHS TOWLES NO USN 168 0 X



PACIFIC FLEET EXCELLENCE IN COMPETITION MATCHES

1. THE FOLLOWING NON-NAVY PERSONS ARE CREDITED WITH LEG
POINTS FOR FOLLOWING RIFLE AND PISTOL LEG MATCHES

2. RIFLE
NAME SERVICE POINTS CREDITED
PS1 KEVIN T. SHAUGHNESSY ~ USCGR 10
AM2 MICHAEL L. BLAKE USCG 8
MK1 CHARLES M. FRANTZ USCGR 6
3. PISTOL
CWO4 WOODYE M. BEDFORD USCG 10

PS1 KEVIN T. SHAUGHNESSY USCGR 8



1. The rifle and pistol scores fired in the Excellence in Competition
matches may be used as qualification for the awarding of Navy Rifle or
Pistol Qualification Ribbons and Expert Medals.

2. Since the competitive course of fire at the competition is far more
difficult than the normal Navy “Ribbon” Course; use of the following
cut-off scores has been approved.

Rifle Pistol
Total possible score 500 300
EXPERT 400 205
SHARPSHOOTER 375 180
MARKSMAN 325 160
QUALIFIED WATCH STANDER 275 100

These values are for use only for Excellence in Competition scores
listed in this program.



Comp. Number

283
261
274
118
231
262
271
284
282
134
125
218
172
255
150
131
136
135
259
158
270
220
169
117
105
209
263
148
153
214
260
224
256
130
143
123
193
149
206
249
109
210

1993 PACIFIC FLEET LONG RANGE PISTOL COMPETITION

CDR ROBERTJ.
HTC VICTORR.
AD1 ALBIN M.
BU1 DAVID M.
SM1 RONALDW.

BT1 BENJAMIN W.

LT GINO
AZC RICARDOV.
CAPT GORDONR
CWO4 THAD A.
MMC DANILOS.
AOCM WILLIAM P.
AT2 RICHARD A
STGCMDONALD S.
AO2 MICHAELS.
ETCS RALPH M.
LCDR WILLIAM (N)
IcC JAMESE.
EM1 GENARDC.
AM2 MICHAELL.
LCDR JAMES P
AMEC BRETTA.
FT2 JONP.
CAPT THOMASC.
AZ1 FREDERICKR
LT  WILLIAMW.
EN1  ALFREDOP.
LCDR KEVORK A
LT  JOHNP.
ADCS EDGARL
PO1  GERONIMO
ETC NOLASCOC.
RMCM CHARLES T.

DT1 RICKYD.
GMG1 TIM
LT DAVID L.

CWO4 WOODYEM
AT1  DOUGLASG.
AMH2 RODOLFOJ.
STG1 CHARLESL
FTGC BRUCEH.
GVC JEFFERYD.

Rank & first Name

Last name

THOMAS
WILSON
MOORE
BOWLSBY
RHODES
DUENAS
CELIA
DIESTA
NAKAGAWA
JOHNSON
CAYMO
MCCRACKEN
GALLANT
GUSSLER
COPPNGER
STELMASZEK
GEL

WHITE
GUTIERREZ
BLAKE
BROWN
RNG

PEREZ
FARRELL, JR
MINNICK
WILSON
GAMALONG
HASHAS
GASPERINO
RITARITA
CARPIO
CASAMA
MILLER
SHEHAN
SACCO
DESMON
BEDFORD
STORIE, JR
LEJANO
BURGESS
PIATT
GHEEN

Service

USN (FR)
USN (R)

MATCH 20

180- 1
176- 3
173- 3
172- 2
171-1
171-1
171-1
171-0
170- ?
170- 4
167- 3
167- 2
167- 1
166- 1
165-0
163- 2
163- 2
163-0
162- 1
162- 0
161-0
160- 0
1569- 2
159- 1
159-0
157-1
156- 1
156- 0
156- 0
155- 2
153-0
1561-1
150- 4
150- 2
150- 2
148- 1
148- 0
146- 2
146-0
131-

130-0
129- 0
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1993 PACIFIC FLEET LONG RANGE PISTOL COMPETITION

Comp. Number Rank & first Name Last name Service MATCH 20
185 OTM1 IANE HARROD USN - 128-0 X
163 CWO2 SAMUELE. FULLER USN 122-1 X
250 GMG1 WILLIAM D. JAMES USN 118-1 X
200 GMG3 GREGORYP. DAGON USN 117-0 X
186 DS2 BRETTM. WILLIAMS USN 114-0 X
275 CDR MICHAELC. TURPEN USN 112-0 X
132 MT1 HARRY M. WARNER USN 103-1 X
144 GMG2 KEVINL LAMB USN 101-1 X
145 GMG2 STEVENL BAUMANN USN 101-1 X
133 FTCMOTIM L. SONNENBERG USN 96-0 X
160 MK1 CHARLES M. FRANZ USCGR 72-0 X
276 LT DAVID W. MEYER USN 35-0 X



PACIFIC FLEET LONG RANGE RIFLE COMPETITION

Comp. Number Rank & first Name Last name Service RIFLE CLASS match 10
203 GMC  ANDREWL NELSON USN AS 197 8
122 COR JAMES M. ADELL USNR AS 195 7
283 CDR ROBERT J. THOMAS USN AS 195 5
281 QuC JAY B DUGAN USNR AS 194 5
216 QM1 PAUL H. GEISS USN (R) AS 191 8
256 RMC  CHARLEST. MILLER USN AS 191 5
215 MM2  MICHAEL C. BAY USNR AS 191 4
229 EN2 MICHAEL T. EGAESTON USN AS 189 5
118 BU1 DAVID M. BOWLSBY USN AS 188 6
259 EM1 GENARD C. GUTIERREZ USN AS 187 3
123 LT DAVID L. DESMON USN AS 186 2
140 CUCM JERRYD PULLENS USNR AS 185 6
135 ICC JAMES E. WHITE USN AS 184 4
134 CWO4 THAD A. JOHNSON USN AS 183 2
230 PR2 CARL W. HALL USN AS 183 1
228 EM2 FRANK MATKINS USN AS 182 4
190 BMC  GORDONC. EVANS USN AS 180 4
192 MM1  DALELEE KOHN USN AS 179 3
210 GMC  JEFFERYD. GFEEN USN AS 179 1
233 AX2 RICHARD RODRIGUEZ USN AS 178 1
261 HTC VICTORR. WILSON USN AS 177 0
101 CWO3 NELSONH. FOUCHER USNR AS 175 4
236 0S3 JOHN A. CULLETON USN AS 169 1
209 LT WILLIAM W. WILSON USN AS 168 2
235 RM3  ANTHONYW. DICKMAN USN AS 165 3
131 ETCS RALPHM. STELMASZEK USN AS 164 3
255 STGC DONALDS. GUSSLER USN AS 164 0
201 STGC JOHNH. SMITH USN AS 163 1
111 HT1 RICHARD R MALONEY USN AS 159 2
237 1S3 BRYAN A. BATH USN AS 153 3
110 MM1  JOHN J. STALNICK USN AS 145 0

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X



Comp. Number

204
164
113
160
285
183
153
232
121
128
165
282
148
133
284
157
158
265
197
280
264
159
262
267
150
270
161
205
117
177
274
185
198
217
214
250
238
149
220
141

LCDR
AMC
EM1
MK1
PSC
ave
LT
GMG2
LCDR
AT1
ATC
CAPT

FTCM
AZC
GM2
AM2
LT
STG3
LTJG
STGC
PS1
BT1
AT1
AO2

GM1

CAPT

AD1
OTM1
STG2
AD1
ADCS
GMG1
MR2
AT1
AMEC

PACIFIC FLEET LONG RANGE RIFLE COMPETITION

Rank & first Name

WESLEY M.
DWIGHT H.
DANIEL R.
CHARLES M.
PAUL A
ROBERT B
JOHN P.
ROBERT P.
DANIEL C.
CRAIG A.
MICHAEL
GORDONR
KEVORK A
TIM L.
RICARDO V.
EDWARD N.
MICHAEL L.
GEORGES.
MICHAEL W.
JOSEPH A.
DENNIS J.
KEVIN T.
BENJAMIN W.
THOMAS
MICHAEL S.
JAMES P
RODNEYR.
GREGORYL
THOMAS C.
RONALD J.
ALBIN M.
IAN E
MASON A.
MARK T.
EDGARL
WILLIAM D.
TIMOTHT B.
DOUGLAS G.
BRETT A.
LOREN K.

SHUMAKER
BECHERER
DOUGHTON
FRANZ
LEWIS
SCURLOCK
GASPERINO
ROBBINS
LANOTTE
BUSBY
CUDNIK
NAKAGAWA
HASHAS
SONNENBERG
DIESTA
WEST
BLAKE
MATTHESEN
MILLER
VASILE
HAYNES
SHAUGHNESSY
DUENAS
LAWSON
COPPINGER
BROWN
PHIPPS
SAMPLE
FARRELL, JR
HAAS
MOORE
HARROD
CARTRIGHT
OLSEN
RITARITA
JAMES
KLINDT
STORIE, JR
RNG
STOCKING

Last name

Service

USN (R)
USN

USN

USN (FR)

RIFLE CLASS

BEE5888888888888888888888888888888888%%89

match 10

194
190
187
186
184
183
182
181
181
180
180
179
178
177
177
176
176
176
175
175
174
173
173
173
172
172
171
171
171
170
169
169
168
167
164
164
164
164
163
163
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PACIFIC FLEET LONG RANGE RIFLE COMPETITION

Comp. Number Rank & first Name Last name Service RIFLE CLASS match 10
277 BM1 DAVID L. ALLEN USNR SR 161 5
132 MT1 HARRY M. WARNER USN SR 159 2
109 FTGC BRUCEH. PIATT USNR SR 158 1
271 LT GINO CELIA USN SR 158 0
212 LCDR DANIEL J. KOWALSKI " USNR SR 157 2
130 DT1 RICKY D. SHEHAN USN SR 157 1
108 LCDR  WILLIAM A. CLAUSEN USN SR 155 1
114 HTC ROBERT M. VOLPE USNR SR 152 0
223 OM1 WILLIAM H. BRUNER USN SR 149 1
275 CDR MICHAEL C. TURPEN USN SR 145 o
200 GMG3 GREGORYP. DAGON USN SR 142 (o]
146 AE1 RODNEY A FLOWERS USN SR 125 0
144 GMG2 KEVINL LAMB USN SR 92 1
276 LT DAVID W. MEYER USN SR 75 0

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X



PACIFIC FLEET PISTOL TEAM MATCH

Team name FLEET RESERVES Team Captain WTC LINDSTROM
COMP # Rank  Team Members SCORE X "
129 WTC LINDSTROM 286- 7 X Honorable mention
284 AZC DIESTA 265- 2 X
253 AMHC LAZ0 263- 4 X
265 LT MATTHESEN 225- 1 X
TEAM TOTAL 1039-14 X
Team name SUBBASE,BANGOR Team Captain LCDR GEIL
COMP # Rank Team Members SCORE X
134 CWO4  JOHNSON 263- 9 X 1st Place
123 LT DESMON 247- 4 X
135 icC WHITE 245- 3 X
131 ETCS STELMASZEK 243- 3 X
TEAM TOTAL 998-19 X
Team name NAVSPECWARCEN Team Captain HTC WILSON
COMP # Rank Team Members SCORE X
261 HTC WILSON 266- 3 X 2nd Place
190 BMC EVANS 258- 1 X
209 LT WILSON 241- 5 X
210 avC GREEN 221- 2 X
TEAM TOTAL 986-11 X
Team name NAS MOFFET "A" Team Captain ATC CUDNICK
COMP # Rank Team Members SCORE X
167 ATCS EDWARDS 260- 3 X 3rd Place
165 ATC CUDNIK 265- 7 X
242 CDR MONZON 245- 1 X
168 AMH1  SORGE 202- 0 X
TEAM TOTAL 972-11 X



PACIFIC FLEET PISTOL TEAM MATCH

Team name

NAVAL STRIKE WARFARE CENTER

NAVAL SURFACE BLUE

NAVAL SPEC WARFARE GRU ONE

NR SEAL TEAM 1-3-5
SUBBASE SAN DIEGO

NAS NORTH ISLAND

NAVAL POST GRAD

COAST GUARD WEST

NAWC, CHINA LAKE

NAVAL SEA SUPPORT CENTER
BMU ONE NAB

USS JOHN YOUNG DD973

FLT ASW

SIMA SAN DIEGO

NAS MOFFET

NAS MIRAMAR

NAB BLDG 244

NAS NORTH ISLAND GOLD
USS RANGER CV-61

NAVAL HOSPITAL LONG BEACH
RESERVE SEABEES

USS JOHN YOUNG DD973

FLEET COMBAT TRAINING CENTER

SUB BASE SAN DIEGO "B"

USS ARCADIA AD 42

TEAM TOTAL
970 - 11X
968 - 3 X
944 - 8 X
919 - 7 X
go5 - 9 X
892 - 10X
879 - 10X
871 - 10X
871 - 9 X
821 - 8X
803 - 2X
788 - 4 X
782 - 7X
779 - 9X
770 - 11 X
768 - 3 X
736 - 2 X
725 - 3 X
719 - 6 X
651 - 3 X
648 - 4 X
565 - 3 X
564 - 4 X
538 - 0X
455 - 0X

Small Command Winner

Disqualified

Disqualified

Disqualified

Disqualified



PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE TEAM

Team name NSWG1 GOLD

COMP #
203
226
230
256

Rank Team Members
€ ¢ NELSON

EN2 BAKER

PR2 HALL

RMCM  MILLER

TEAM TOTAL

Team name SEALTEAM3

COMP #
228
229
231
232

Rank Team Members
EM2 MATKINS

EN2 EGGLESTON

SM1 RHODES

GMG2 ROBBINS

TEAM TOTAL

Team name NAS MOFFETT "A"

COMP #
164
165
167
243

Rank Team Members
AMCS  BECHERER

ATC CUDNIK

ATCS EDWARDS

LT MISHLER

TEAM TOTAL

SCORE X
- X
- X
- X
- X
1818 -30 X
SCORE X
- X
- X
- X
- X

MATCH

‘Team Captain
GMGC NELSON

Team Coach

1st Place

Team Captain
EN2 EGGLESTON

Team Coach

1801-27 X 2nd Place

SCORE X

X X X X

Team Captain
AMCS BECHERER
Team Coach
ATC CUDNIK

1800-34 X 3rd Place



PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE TEAM MATCH

Team name
SUB BASE BANGOR

SEEBEES
NJROTC,

NAS NORTH ISLAND
COAST GUARD BLUE
NAVAL SURFACE RESERVE
NSWC

NSWC DET FALLON
FLEASWTRACEN PAC
NAV PG SCHOOL

SEAL TEAM THREE
CNSWG1 BLACK

NSWG SNIPER 1

SUB BASE SAN DIEGO

NAS MIRAMAR °"A" TEAM
NAS MOFFETT *B"

SIMA SAN DIEGO

USS RANGER CV-61

NAS MIRAMAR "B

USS JOHN YOUNG

FLEET COMBAT TRA CEN PAC

NAV HOSP LONG BEACH

USS ACADIA AD-42

TEAM TOTAL
17756 - 17 X
1773 - 22 X
1758 - 25 X
1757 - 17 X
1757 - 16 X
1733 - 25 X
1724 - 17 X
1717 - 17 X
1697 - 21 X
1672 - 18 X
1665 - 11 X
1661 - 14 X
1657 - 8 X
1643 - 6 X
1625 - 16 X
1609 - 21 X
1536 - 2 X
1558 - 10 X
1487 - 16 X
1462 - 6 X
1445 - 3 X
1384 - 4 X
1372 - 6 X

Disqualified

Small Command Winner

Disqualified



